503517282 10/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3563908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK OSTERROTH	03/21/2015
CHRISTOPH UHEREK	05/28/2015
CHRISTOPH BRUECHER	03/28/2015
PETER ROTTGEN	05/28/2015
BENJAMIN DAELKEN	01/26/2015
ANDRE ENGLING	01/27/2015
CHANTAL ZUBER	04/24/2015
NIKLAS CZELOTH	06/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTEST AG
Street Address:	LANDSTEINERSTRASSE 5
City:	DREIEICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13512712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 684 8007

Email: david.mckim@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43297.1401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. MCKIM
SIGNATURE:	/David P. McKim/

503517282 PATENT REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0627

DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015		
Total Attachments: 27			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	source=43297o1401_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	2.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	3.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	4.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	5.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	6.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	7.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	8.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	9.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	10.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	11.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	12.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	-13.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	14.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page15.tif			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page16.tif			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	19.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page20.tif			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page21.tif			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page22.tif			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page23.tif			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page24.tif			
	source=43297o1401_Assignment#page25.tif		
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page			
source=43297o1401_Assignment#page	27.tif		

PATENT REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Frank OSTERROTH, Christoph UHEREK, Christoph BRUECHER, Peter RÖTTGEN, Benjamin DAELKEN, André ENGLING, Chantal ZUBER, and Niklas CZELOTH; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

HUMANIZED ANTI-IL 10 ANTIBODIES FOR THE TREATMENT OF SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS (SLE)

described in United States Utility Patent Application No. 13/512,712 filed May 30, 2012;

AND, WHEREAS, **BIOTEST AG**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business located at Landsteinerstrasse 5, 63303 Dreieich, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation, whose address is 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1100, Alexandria, VA, 22314, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, post-grant review, inter partes review or derivation proceedings, supplemental examination or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

First Inventor:		
Date	Frank OSTERROTH	ngggyeriler swar.
Residence	Boellstrasse 24, Dietzenbach, GERMANY 63128	
Mailing Address	Boellstrasse 24, Dietzenbach, GERMANY 63128	***************************************
Date	WITNESS	
Date	WITNESS	Vindouenekkokinini :

Second Inventor:		
Date	Christoph UHEREK	
Residence	Lachenwoerthsweg 6, Seligenstadt, GERMANY 63500	
Mailing Address	Lachenwoerthsweg 6, Seligenstadt, GERMANY 63500	
Date	WITNESS	
Date	WITNESS	

Third Inventor:	
Date	Christoph BRUECHER
Residence	Unter den Tannen 3a, Eschborn, GERMANY 65760
Mailing Address	Unter den Tannen 3a, Eschborn, GERMANY 65760
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

Fourth Inventor:	
mannon nijly vojosno fasso na sa prakjavalijaka dibaranda da (1888 kilohifoto) e dibaraba do (1888	
Date	Peter RÖTTGEN
Residence	Stahlbühlring 129, Ladenburg, GERMANY 68526
Mailing Address	Stahlbühlring 129, Ladenburg, GERMANY 68526
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

FIAh	Inventor:
LITT	mycmo.

26 JAN 20-8

Benjamin DAELKEN

Residence	Eleonore-Sterliing-Strasse 40, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60433
Mailing Address	Eleonore-Sterliing-Strasse 40, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60433

26 JAN 2075

26 24.4 20-75

WITNESS

Sixth	Inventor:

01-27-05	E GG
Date	André ENGLANG
Residence	Lindenstraße 27A, Bad Homburg, GERMANY 61352
Mailing Address	Lindenstraße 27A, Bad Homburg, GERMANY 61352

07-27-15

Date

01-27-15

Date

WITNESS

WITNESS

Seventh Inventor:	
Date	Chantal ZUBER
Residence	Steingrundweg 13, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60528
Mailing Address	Steingrundweg 13, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60528
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

Eighth Inventor:	
Date	Niklas CZELOTH
Residence	Pappelweg 9, Dreieich, GERMANY 63303
Mailing Address	Pappelweg 9, Dreieich, GERMANY 63303
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Frank OSTERROTH, Christoph UHEREK, Christoph BRUECHER, Peter RÖTTGEN, Benjamin DAELKEN, André ENGLING, Chantal ZUBER, and Niklas CZELOTH; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

HUMANIZED ANTI-IL 10 ANTIBODIES FOR THE TREATMENT OF SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS (SLE)

described in United States Utility Patent Application No. 13/512,712 filed May 30, 2012;

AND, WHEREAS, **BIOTEST AG**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business located at Landsteinerstrasse 5, 63303 Dreieich, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation, whose address is 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1100, Alexandria, VA, 22314, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, post-grant review, inter partes review or derivation proceedings, supplemental examination or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0638 AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

First Inventor:	
Date	Frank OSTERROTH
Residence	Boellstrasse 24, Dietzenbach, GERMANY 63128
Mailing Address	Boellstrasse 24, Dietzenbach, GERMANY 63128
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

Second Inventor:	
Date	Christoph UHEREK
Residence	Lachenwoerthsweg 6, Seligenstadt, GERMANY 63500
Mailing Address	Lachenwoerthsweg 6, Seligenstadt, GERMANY 63500
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

Third Inventor:	
Date	Christoph BRUECHER
Residence	Unter den Tannen 3a, Eschborn, GERMANY 65760
Mailing Address	Unter den Tannen 3a, Eschborn, GERMANY 65760
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

Fourth Inventor:	
Section 1997	
Date	Peter RÖTTGEN
Residence	Stahlbühlring 129, Ladenburg, GERMANY 68526
Mailing Address	Stahlbühlring 129, Ladenburg, GERMANY 68526
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

Benjamin DAELKEN
Eleonore-Sterliing-Strasse 40, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60433
Eleonore-Sterliing-Strasse 40, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60433
WITNESS
WITNESS

Sixth Inventor:	
Date	André ENGLING
Residence	Lindenstraße 27A, Bad Homburg, GERMANY 61352
Mailing Address	Lindenstraße 27A, Bad Homburg, GERMANY 61352
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

Seventh Inventor:	
Date	Chantal ZUBER
Residence	Steingrundweg 13, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60528
Mailing Address	Steingrundweg 13, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60528
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

Eighth Inventor:

29 July 2015

Date

Niklas CZELOTH

Residence

Pappelweg 9, Dreieich, GERMANY 63303

Mailing Address

Pappelweg 9, Dreieich, GERMANY 63303

WITNESS

Date

Schliephale

WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Frank OSTERROTH, Christoph UHEREK, Christoph BRUECHER, Peter RÖTTGEN, Benjamin DAELKEN, André ENGLING, Chantal ZUBER, and Niklas CZELOTH; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

HUMANIZED ANTI-IL 10 ANTIBODIES FOR THE TREATMENT OF SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS (SLE)

described in United States Utility Patent Application No. 13/512,712 filed May 30, 2012;

AND, WHEREAS, **BIOTEST AG**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business located at Landsteinerstrasse 5, 63303 Dreieich, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation, whose address is 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1100, Alexandria, VA, 22314, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, post-grant review, inter partes review or derivation proceedings, supplemental examination or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith:

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

First Inventor:

March 21, 2015

Residence Boellstrasse 24, Dietzenbach, GERMANY 63128 Boellstrasse 24, Dietzenbach, GERMANY 63128 Mailing Address

March 21, 2015

Date

1820ch 21, 2015

Second Inventor:

Uni 28, 2015
Date 1

Christoph THEREK

Residence	Lachenwoerthsweg 6, Seligenstadt, GERMANY 63500	
Mailing Address	Lachenwoerthsweg 6, Seligenstadt, GERMANY 63500	

May 28, 2015
Date

May 28, 2015

WITNESS Dr. Nico Lette Mamount

D. Towker
WITNESS Doris Tasker

Third Inventor:

Harch 28, 2015
Date

Residence Unter den Tannen 3a, Eschborn, GERMANY 65760 Mailing Address Unter den Tannen 3a, Eschborn, GERMANY 65760

Morch 28, 2015 Date

Revold 28; 2015

Date

WITNESS HEIDRUN BRUECHER - CROSS

Leonie Brucher WITNESS LEONIE BRUECHER

Fourth Inventor:

28 May 2015 Date

Residence	Stahlbühlring 129, Ladenburg, GERMANY 68526	
Mailing Address	Stahlbühlring 129, Ladenburg, GERMANY 68526	

28 Nay 2015

Date

28 May 2015

Date

WITNESS Danisla 83.pp

D. Tacker
WITNESS Doris Tacker

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 43297.1401

Fifth Inventor:	
Date	Benjamin DAELKEN
Residence	Eleonore-Sterliing-Strasse 40, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60433
Mailing Address	Eleonore-Sterliing-Strasse 40, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60433
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 43297.1401

Sixth Inventor:	
Date	André ENGLING
Residence	Lindenstraße 27A, Bad Homburg, GERMANY 61352
Mailing Address	Lindenstraße 27A, Bad Homburg, GERMANY 61352
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

Seventh Inventor:

April , 24 20.15

Chantal ZUBER

Residence	Steingrundweg 13, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60528
Mailing Address	Steingrundweg 13, Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY 60528

24.4.2015 Date

24. 4. 2017 Date

MITNESS Gertrand Koellner

Marco Dircha

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 43297.1401

Eighth Inventor:	
Date	Niklas CZELOTH
Residence	Pappelweg 9, Dreieich, GERMANY 63303
Mailing Address	Pappelweg 9, Dreieich, GERMANY 63303
Date	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS

9

PATENT REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0655